Randall C. Budge (ISB No. 1949)
Thomas J. Budge (ISB No. 7465)
RACINE OLSON, PLLP

201 E. Center St. / P. O. Box 1391
Pocatello, Idaho 83204-1391
(208) 232-6101 — phone

(208) 232-6109 — fax
randy@racineolson.com
tj@racineolson.com

Attorneys for the applicant, Cat Creek Energy, LLC

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATIONS

FOR PERMIT NOS. 63-34403 AND 63- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
34652 IN THE NAME OF CAT CREEK

ENERGY, LLC

I certify that on this 19" day of November, 2020, that Cat Creek Energy, LLC's Notice of
Supplemental Rule 40.05 Disclosure; Cat Creek Energy, LLC's Response to SBar Ranch, LLC
and The District at Parkcenter, LLC's Petition for Review, Cat Creek Energy, LLC's Motion to
Compel SBar Ranch, LLC, and The District at Parkcenter, LLC, to Provide Complete Answers to
Discovery Requests, and Declaration of Thomas J. Budge were served on the following persons
in the manner indicated below.

Director Gary Spackman [ ] U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Idaho Department of Water Resources [] Overnight Mail

PO Box 83720 X] Hand Delivery

Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 <] E-mail
gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov

Idaho Department of Water Resources [] U.S.Mail/Postage Prepaid
Western Region [ ] Overnight Mail

2735 Airport Way X] Hand Delivery

Boise, Idaho 83705-5082 X E-mail

garv.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov
Kimberle.English@idwr.idaho.gov
Sean.Costello@idwr.idaho.gov
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mailto:gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov
mailto:gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov
mailto:Kimberle.English@idwr.idaho.gov
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James Carkulis

CAT CREEK ENERGY, LLC
398 S. 9TH, SUITE 240
BOISE ID 83702
jtc@ccewsrps.net

David R. Tuthill, Jr.

Hal Anderson

IDAHO WATER ENGINEERING
2918 N. EL RANCHO PL

BOISE ID 83704
dave@idahowaterengineering.com

hal@idahowaterengineering.com

Gary D. Slette

ROBERTSON & SLETTE, PLLC
134 3RD AVE E

PO BOX 1906

TWIN FALLS ID 83303-1906
gslette@rsidaholaw.com

Ballentyne Ditch Co, et al.
SAWTOOTH LAW OFFICES PLLC
c/o Daniel B. Steenson

c/o S. Bryce Farris

c/o Andrew J. Waldera

1101 W RIVER ST STE 110

PO BOX 7985

BOISE ID 83707
dan@sawtoothlaw.com

bryce@sawtoothlaw.com

andy@sawtoothlaw.com

United States of America Bureau of Reclamation
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BUREAU OF
RECLAMATION

c/o E. Gail McGarry

1150 N CURTIS RD STE 100

BOISE ID 83706-1234

EMcgarry@usbr.gov
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Idaho Conservation League

IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE
c/o Matt Nykiel

PO BOX 2308

SANDPOINT ID 83864
mnykiel@idahoconservation.org

Idaho Conservation League

IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE
c/o Marie Callaway Kellner

PO BOX 844

BOISE ID 83701
mkellner@idahoconservation.org

Boise Project Board of Control & Riverside Irrigation
District

BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP

c/o Albert P. Barker

1010 W JEFFERSON ST STE 102

PO BOX 2139

BOISE ID 83701-2139

apb@idahowaters.com

Allen R. Thompson

406 N. THOMPSON RD
KING HILL ID 83633
kimraftertranch@gmail.com

SUEZ Water Idaho Inc.
GIVENS PURSLEY LLP
c/o Michael P. Lawrence
c/o Christopher H. Meyer
601 W BANNOCK ST
PO BOX 2720

BOISE ID 83701-2720
mpl@givenspursley.com

chrismeyer@givenspursley.com
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IDFG

STATE OF IDAHO

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
c/o Ann Y. Vonde

c/o Michael Orr

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

PO BOX 83720

BOISE ID 83720-0010
ann.vonde(@ag.idaho.gov

michael.orr@ag.idaho.gov

IDFG

Craig White

IDAHO DEPT. OF FISH AND GAME
Magic Valley Region 324 S 417 E Suite 1
Jerome ID 83338
Craig.whit@gishandgame.idaho.gov

IDFG

Tom Bassista

IDAHO DEPT. OF FISH AND GAME
317 W Main St

Boise, ID 83735-0001
thomas.bassista@idfg.idaho.gov

IDFG

Casey Pozzanghera

Staff Biologist, Southwest Region
IDAHO DEPT. OF FISH AND GAME
15950 N Gate Blvd

Nampa, ID 83687
casey.pozzanghera@idfg.idaho.gov

Wildlands Defense

c/o Katie Fite

PO BOX 125

BOISE ID 83701
katie@wildlandsdefense.org
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Tree Top Ranches LP

c/o William J. Mulder

101 S CAPITOL BLV STE 1801
BOISE ID 83701
wimulder@treetopranches.com

S Bar Ranch, LLC

The District at Parkcenter, LLC

HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY
c/o Dana L. Hofstetter

c/o Richard F. Goodson

877 MAIN ST STE 1000

PO BOX 1617

BOISE ID 83701-1617
dhofstetter@hawleytroxell.com

regoodson@hawlevtroxell.com

Gwinn Rice Ranch LLC

c/o Jim Rice

2851 W BALATA CT
MERIDIAN ID 83646-5197
Jimricel1965@gmail.com

City of Boise

BOISE CITY ATTORNEYS OFFICE
c/o Abigail Germaine

150 N CAPITOL BL VD PO BOX 500
BOISE ID 83701-0500

agermaine(@cityofboise.org

Wendi Combs

704 LINDENWOOD DR
NAMPA ID 83638
missterry52@yahoo.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -5

X0

XU

XUOoD Xood

XU

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Overnight Mail

Hand Delivery

E-mail

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Overnight Mail

Hand Delivery

E-mail

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Overnight Mail

Hand Delivery

E-mail

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Overnight Mail

Hand Delivery

E-mail

U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
Overnight Mail

Hand Delivery

E-mail


mailto:wjmulder@treetopranches.com
mailto:dhofstetter@hawleytroxell.com
mailto:rgoodson@hawleytroxell.com
mailto:Jimrice1965@gmail.com
mailto:agermaine@cityofboise.org

City of Meridian (*INTERVENER*)
HONSINGER LAW PLLC

c/o Charles L. Honsinger

PO BOX 517

BOISE ID 83701
honsingerlaw(@gmail.com

Idaho Department of Lands
c/o Michele Andersen

3284 W INDUSTRIAL LOOP
COEUR D'ALENE ID 83815
mandersen@jidl.idaho.gov

angela.kaufmann@ag.idaho.gov

Idaho Power Company

BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP
c/o John K. Simpson

1010 JEFFERSON ST., STE 102

PO BOX 2139

BOISE ID 83701-2139
jks@idahowaters.com

Trout Unlimited

c/o Peter R. Anderson

910 W MAIN ST., STE 342
BOISE ID 837023
peter.anderson@tu.org

USDI BLM

USDI BLM IDAHO STATE OFFICE
c/o Fredric W. Price

1387 S. VINNELL WAY

BOISE ID 83709-1657
fwprice@blm.gov

Elmore County, Board of County Commissioners

Scott L. Campbell
Campbell Law, Chartered
P.O. Box 170538

Boise, Idaho 83717
scott@slclexh20.com
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Elmore County, Board of County Commissioners
Dylan B. Lawrence

Varin Wardwell LLC

242 N. 8th Street, Suite 220

P.O. Box 1676

Boise, Idaho 83701-1676
dylanlawrence@varinwardwell.com

DATED this 19" day of November, 2020.

[ ] U.S. Mail/Postage Prepaid
[] Overnight Mail

[ ] Hand Delivery

X] E-mail

RACINE OLSON, PLLP

By: / frerrrng “‘\/ Z"’%m,
Randall C. Budge
Thomas J. Budge
Attorneys for Applicant Cat Creek Energy, LLC
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